

Civilian Aide to the Secretary of the Army

NEVADA (SOUTH)



LESTER R. LUMBAD

Email: lesterlumbad@snvcc.org

Mr. Lester Lumbad is the founder and has served as President of the Southern Nevada Veterans Chamber of Commerce since 2021. He has also served as the Program Manager for the Merging Vets and Players (MVP) Las Vegas Chapter since 2023. He was the inaugural Platoon Leader for The Mission Continues in Las Vegas, helping to lead the platoon's inception in 2022. He has been on the Community Advisory Council for U.S. Vets Las Vegas since June 2023.

MILITARY SERVICE

Mr. Lumbad served on active duty as an Electronic Warfare Systems Specialist with the U.S. Air Force from 1998 to 2004, with the 9th Bomb Squadron, Dyess Air Force Base, Texas, where he attained the rank of Staff Sergeant. He completed his military service at the National Air and Space Intelligence Center (NASIC), Wright Patterson Air Force Base, Ohio, in 2005.

MEMBERSHIPS AND OTHER AFFILIATIONS

MILITARY: Member, American Legion Post 76 (2022-present)

CIVIC: Member, Board of Advisors of MCON (2023-present); Member, Community Advisory Council, U.S Vets Las Vegas (2023-present)

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

Mr. Lumbad led the Southern Nevada Veterans Chamber of Commerce to be selected and recognized as the Non-Profit Organization of the Year 2023 by the Vegas Metro Chamber, which had been in existence for less than two years in the local community. In 2022, We Are the Mighty magazine recognized Mr. Lumbad as a recipient of The Mighty 25 Award.

ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT

October 2024

